
Flagler Results Sunday Jul 24 Evening

Race 1 Grade  C   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.21
Atascocita Kotia 60 2 1 1 4 1 1 ns 31.21 3.70 Held It At Wire Mid
Rp John Lennon 74 8 3 2 2 2 ns 31.22 13.20 Almost Up At Wire Mid
Freedom Call 59 1 2 4 3 3 2½ 31.39 2.58 Factor Thru Out Mid
Tcs Speed Demon 69 5 8 7 5 4 6 31.62 13.20Crowded Early Closed Late Mid
Dark Shadows 60 4 6 5 6 5 10 31.96 13.80 Tight Qrts Early Ins
Ds Jett 77 6 4 8 8 6 12 32.06 8.50Hit Stumbled Faded Sm Gain Mid
Stingray Malcome 73 3 5 6 4 7 12 32.11 *2.40 Hit Stumbled 1st Faded Ins
Counselor Jimmy 82 7 7 3 7 8 14 32.21 7.40 Dropped Bck Far Turn Ins
Suncoast's R. F 8/17/2012 Kiowa Sweet Trey-Atascocita Bonny
2 9.40 7.00 3.20 Quin (2-8) $79.40
8 9.40 3.60 Tri (2-8-1) $401.00
1 3.00 .10 Sup (2-8-1-5) $140.70
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Race 2 Grade  B   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.15
Pj Loaded Dice 74 8 4 3 2 1 1 31.15 2.20 Closed Fast Out
Pj Walking Taco 73½ 7 3 1 1 1 2 1 31.22 14.20 Lost Position Stretch Ins
Lazy K Hero Kate 67 2 1 2 3 3 2 31.30 19.40 Caught Home Stretch Ins
P Kay Stubby 71 4 7 4 4 4 3 31.37 7.40 Held Fourth Mid
Js Barking Brigs 70 1 5 5 5 5 3 31.38 *2.10 Almost Up Position Mid
Lone Wolf Steemy 71 6 8 7 6 6 4 31.44 15.20 Shuffled Early Sm Gain Ins
Tom's Anise Star 60 5 2 8 7 7 5 31.52 4.90Crowded Early Faded Bck Mid
Kurt Warner 73 3 6 6 8 8 7 31.63 7.40 Drifted Bck 1/8 Call Ins
Everett Racing's Bk M 4/27/2013 Rhythmless-Ucem Star Struck
8 6.40 3.20 4.00 Quin (7-8) $33.40
7 12.20 12.00 Tri (8-7-2) $605.00
2 11.40 .10 Sup (8-7-2-4) $342.59
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Race 3 Grade  D   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.26
Storman Ross 67 1 3 4 3 1 ½ 31.26 *1.60 Fast Finish Mid
What's In A Name 79 8 5 1 5 1 2 ½ 31.30 6.70 Caught At Wire Ins
Mighty Good Road 75 7 4 2 2 3 ½ 31.31 7.50 Settled For Show Ins
Ln Durango 71 6 8 6 4 4 4 31.52 8.60Squeezed Bck Early Closed Mid
Taptapdachiseler 73 4 7 7 5 5 7½ 31.78 4.90Drifted Bck Early Moved Up Out
Braska Glory 64 2 1 5 7 6 11 32.10 19.30 Dropped Bck Bck Stretch Ins
Bl Sweetiepie 61 3 2 3 6 7 14 32.24 3.20Early Speed Faded Bck Stretch In
Oshkosh Keystone 77 5 6 8 8 8 16 32.38 23.70 Crowded Early Wide 1st  Ins
Steve M. Sarras Kennel's Black M 4/6/2014 Switzler Jammin-Tb's Cherry Bomb
1 5.20 2.60 2.80 Quin (1-8) $16.60
8 4.00 2.60 Twin Tri 1st Half (1-8-7) $134.40
7 3.40 .10 Sup (1-8-7-6) $44.12
6 Pick Three {2-8-1} $145.00

Race 4 Grade  A   [550 ] Track F Win Time 30.75
Waubun Larrisa 62 2 1 2 1 1 5 30.75 2.30 Drew Away Stretch Ins
Flyin Serpentine 76 6 3 3 3 2 5 31.11 12.70 Moved Up Stretch Mid
Atascocita Papa 79 4 5 5 4 3 5½ 31.14 *1.90 Closed Home Stretch Mid
Imark Chico 65 1 2 1 4 2 4 6½ 31.20 8.00 Tiring Late Ins
Mrl Many Crowns 66 8 7 4 5 5 7½ 31.27 6.80 Faded Stretch Ins
Yazoo Yippie 73 3 4 7 7 6 8 31.32 17.60Went Inside Early Drifted Mid
Just Foolin 72 5 8 6 6 7 9 31.37 5.00 Off Slow Drifted Bck Out
Sippin On Fire 65 7 6 8 8 8 11 31.55 25.20 Shuffled Bck 1st Ins
Oxbow-trow's W.R. F 2/4/2014 Kiowa Mon Manny-Waubun Queen B
2 6.60 3.60 2.60 Quin (2-6) $45.40
6 5.80 4.40 Tri (2-6-4) $367.40
4 3.60 .10 Sup (2-6-4-1) $103.67
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Race 5 Grade  D   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.10
Flying Troll 69 6 2 2 2 1 3 31.10 10.50 Took It Stretch Turn Ins
Amf Gray Katy 63 8 8 5 5 2 3 31.30 *1.60 Closed For Place Ins
Mars 73 4 3 3 3 3 3 31.31 14.60 Good Effort Mid
Hk Elvira 63½ 5 1 1 1 1 4 3 31.32 3.00 Early Leader Tiring Late Mid
Love Vegas 81 7 7 4 4 5 9½ 31.77 13.80 Lost Ground Late Ins
Ds Sable 60 3 4 6 6 6 12 31.95 5.80 Squeezed Bck Early Ins
Secret Stash 65 2 6 7 7 7 13 32.01 15.00 Pinched Bck Early Mid
Alfredo Drive 75 1 5 8 8 8 OOP 5.10 Fel Front Stretch Ins
Everett Racing's Dk.bd. M 8/10/2014 Iruska All Star-Flying Virago
6 23.00 8.40 4.00 Quin (6-8) $31.60
8 3.60 2.60 Tri (6-8-4) $345.00
4 4.00 .10 Sup (6-8-4-5) $75.48
5 Twin Tri Carryover $1,760.63

Race 6 Grade  C   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.42
Nitro Alyssa 58 6 3 1 1 1 1 ns 31.42 12.50 Held At Wire Mid
Jj Jo Jilly 67 3 1 3 3 2 ns dh 31.43 7.80 Closed For Dead Heat Out
Gable Warjab 74 7 7 7 4 2 ns dh 31.43 3.70Pass Rival For Dead Heat Mid
Rj's Iron Giant 79 1 2 2 2 4 hd 31.44 10.40 Lost Ground Late Ins
Waubun Thor 75 8 8 8 6 5 3½ 31.66 10.60 Closed Ground Late Mid
Flying Red Wolf 52 2 6 4 5 6 4 31.72 *1.50 Faded Bck Stretch Mid
Atascocita Deja 66½ 5 5 6 7 7 9 32.03 4.80 Forced Wide 1st Out
Moven N Grooven 62 4 4 5 8 8 OOP 12.10 Fell Far Turn Out
Frenette's Bk F 6/17/2013 Blazin Wildfire-Nitro Blue Mist
6 27.00 12.60 7.20 Quin (6-7) $43.20 .10 Sup (6-7-3-1) $2,846.00
3 5.00 4.20 Quin (3-6) $62.20 .10 Sup (6-3-7-1) $2,184.60
7 3.60 3.40 Tri (6-7-3) $101.60
1 Tri (6-3-7) $101.60

Race 7 Grade  B   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.18
Caf Doc 63 6 1 1 1 1 ns 31.18 *2.80 Held At Wire Mid
Keeper Bee Sting 64 8 2 2 2 2 ns 31.19 7.00 Almost Up At Wire Ins
Oh Boya 62 4 8 5 4 3 3½ 31.42 4.90 Jammed Early Closed Mid
Holly Holm 63 7 5 4 3 4 4½ 31.50 3.10 Lost Ground Stretch Ins
P's Mac 71 5 6 3 5 5 5½ 31.57 6.80 Faded Far Turn Mid
Par Clover 65 1 4 6 6 6 6 31.58 7.80 Wide 1st Turn Out
Dennis Leary 82 2 7 7 7 7 6½ 31.63 10.30 Crowded Went Wide 1st Ins
B My Samwise 75 3 3 8 8 8 8½ 31.78 10.00 Forced Wide 1st Ins
Charter's Brindle M 5/21/2014 Switzler Jammin-Turbo Buffer
6 7.60 4.60 2.60 Quin (6-8) $43.00
8 8.20 3.00 Tri (6-8-4) $183.20
4 2.60 .10 Sup (6-8-4-7) $40.56
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Race 8 Grade  D   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.27
Rp Raggin Reba 66 4 4 2 2 1 2½ 31.27 11.90 Took Command Stretch Mid
Kiowa Key Rios 75 7 8 7 5 2 2½ 31.44 5.80Blocked Early Fast Finish Mid
Haulin Aston 73 1 1 1 1 1 3 4 31.57 5.20 Lost Lead Stretch Ins
Magnetic Drive 74½ 6 7 8 8 4 7 31.78 3.50Pinched Bck Early Closed Mid
Waubun Zeus 73 3 3 5 3 5 7½ 31.79 4.40 Tiring Late Ins
Ds Alec 75 5 6 6 7 6 8 31.85 12.30Jammed Forced Inside Early Mid
Ff Carl Lewis 76 2 2 4 6 7 11 32.07 12.30 Faded Bck Stretch Ins
Pk's Frank 76 8 5 3 4 8 13 32.22 *2.50 Factor Til Stretch Turn Mid
Jimmy King Kennel's F. F 7/30/2014 Ctw Plaza Rio-Dakotas Adeline
4 25.80 10.80 4.80 Quin (4-7) $44.00
7 5.20 3.00 Tri (4-7-1) $518.80
1 3.00 .10 Sup (4-7-1-6) $155.79
6 Tri Super Carryover $9,796.55

Race 9 Grade  A   [550 ] Track F Win Time 30.91
When Its Over 70 5 6 3 3 1 3 30.91 ----- Late Rush Mid
Flying Obsidian 76 7 2 2 2 2 3 31.14 ----- Factor Thru Out Ins
Dks Denver 75½ 3 5 6 4 3 3½ 31.16 ----- Shuffled Early Late Gain Mid
Pj Boombastic 71 2 7 7 6 4 4 31.19 ----- Drifted Bck Early Closed Out
Dimitri 72 4 1 1 1 1 5 6 31.32 Early Leader Tiring Late Ins
Pk's Great Day 73½ 8 4 4 5 6 8 31.46 ----- Factor Til Far Turn Ins
Clutch Cargo 75 6 8 8 7 7 8 31.48 ----- Crowded Early Wide 1st Mid
Rockdown Rumble 81½ 1 3 5 8 8 14 31.96 ----- Faded Bck Bck Stretch Ins
Blanchard's Brindle M 7/31/2013 Flying Coal City-BI's Fast Pace
5 4.20 3.00 2.40 Quin (5-7) $9.00
7 4.00 3.00 Tri (5-7-3) $75.00
3 6.40 .10 Sup (5-7-3-2) $25.04
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Race 10 Grade  B   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.03
Cd's Andrew 70 1 1 1 3 1 1 ¾ 31.03 ----- Box To Wire Mid
Ds Abby 62 8 6 4 4 2 ¾ 31.09 ----- Closed Home Stretch Mid
Hs Rascal Flat 74 7 3 2 2 3 3 31.25 ----- Lost Ground Late Ins
L's Rika 63 6 7 5 5 4 4½ 31.35 ----- Blocked Early Closed Mid
Bold Bill O 73½ 5 2 3 3 5 6 31.43 ----- Factor Til Stretch Turn Ins
Chef Caleb 81 2 5 7 7 6 8 31.59 ----- Tight Qrts Front Stretch Ins
Santas Wheeler 66 4 8 6 6 7 11 31.84 ----- Jammed Early Stretch Mid
Mohican Livewire 73 3 4 8 8 8 11 31.85 Pinched Bck Stretch Mid
Frenette's R Bd M 4/27/2013 Kiowa Sweet Trey-Ahk Flashy Meg
1 26.20 20.60 7.60 Quin (1-8) $14.00
8 3.20 3.00 Tri (1-8-7) $451.00
7 6.80 .10 Sup (1-8-7-6) $86.05
6

Race 11 Grade  C   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.20
On Ur Own 62 3 1 1 4 1 1 ½ 31.20 Held At Wire Ins
Tnt Hollow Point 66½ 1 6 2 2 2 ½ 31.24 ----- Almost Up Mid
Salty Popcorn 59 6 2 3 3 3 3½ 31.45 ----- Factor Thru Out Out
Atascocita Kyree 57 4 4 4 4 4 6 31.62 ----- Middle Of Pack Mid
Superior Galaxy 75 8 5 7 5 5 7 31.67 ----- Shuffled 1st Turn Ins
Ds Almond 77 7 3 6 6 6 9 31.84 ----- Squeezed Bck 1st Ins
Barts Hearmeroar 63 2 7 8 8 7 9 31.85 ----- Crowded Early Faded Mid
Lustrous Opal 59 5 8 5 7 8 11 31.98 ----- Blocked Early Mid
Brindle's BK. F 5/14/2012 Dodgem By Design-Auntie Anne
3 9.40 2.60 2.60 Quin (1-3) $36.60
1 9.40 6.00 Tri (3-1-6) $537.20
6 6.00 .10 Sup (3-1-6-4) $63.89
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Race 12 Grade  D   [550 ] Track F Win Time 31.29
Bj's Money Pile 72 7 1 1 5 1 1 5½ 31.29 ----- All The Way Ins
Cookie Lynn 67 8 4 3 3 2 5½ 31.68 Closed Finish Ins
Atascocita Numb 53 6 3 2 2 3 8½ 31.89 ----- Lost Ground Late Ins
Pj What's Up 64 5 7 4 4 4 9 31.94 -----Jammed Early Moved Up Mid
Aintgunnawasteit 72 3 6 6 6 5 9½ 31.95 Moved Up Late Mid
Pj Go Hard 68 4 8 5 5 6 11 32.09 ----- Faded Bck Stretch Mid
Ds Monterey 78 2 2 7 7 7 12 32.17 ----- Hit Stumbled 1/8 Call Ins
Hl's Theo 73 1 5 8 8 8 12 32.18 ----- Drifted Bck Early Mid
Steve M. Sarras Kennel's Black M 5/12/2014 Last Outlaw-Ww's Minty
7 14.20 8.40 6.40 Quin (7-8) $20.80 Handled On Flagler $129,645.46
8 6.00 3.20 Tri (7-8-6) $211.00
6 2.40 .10 Sup (7-8-6-5) $39.95
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